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Liquor Modernization Progress

Monday, December 14, 2015
Recent Activity & Stakeholder Communications:

» 200ML Code Conversion from E to H:

The 200ML “E” codes will no longer be available effective January 1, 2016. Agencies
must change 200ML “E” codes to “H” codes in their register as you will no longer be able
to request or record sales for 200ML “E” codes. The Agency Portal will no longer
recognize the old “E” codes after this date. These products will be labeled under “H” codes
in the system moving forward. The following link provides the conversion information for
Agencies to make the appropriate changes in their

register: https://apps.com.ohio.gov/liqr/LMPAgencyTraining/Documents/200MLconversio
nEtoHcode.pdf

» Account Sweeps:

Agents need to be aware that the account sweeps on Monday, December 7" included sales
from Thursday, Friday, AND Saturday, instead of just Thursday and Friday. The sweeps
made on Tuesday, December 8" only included sales from Sunday, December 6™. If any
sales were returned NSF due to the extra day being pulled, Liquor Control re-swept them
the next business day.

» November Sales Reporting:
Liquor Control closed the Agency sales reporting period for November. This includes all
A3A permit holders who are submitting sales through the Agency Portal. If there are any
corrections/adjustments that need to be made to November sales, they will need to be made
using a sale date in the current month.

» Holiday Ordering Schedule:

December/January

If you would normally receive a delivery on: | Submit your Requisitions by 3:00 pm on:

Tuesday, December 22 Thursday, December 17™
Wednesday, December 23 Thursday, December 17
Thursday, December 24" Sunday, December 20™

Friday, December 25™" Monday, December 21°



https://apps.com.ohio.gov/liqr/LMPAgencyTraining/Documents/200MLconversionEtoHcode.pdf
https://apps.com.ohio.gov/liqr/LMPAgencyTraining/Documents/200MLconversionEtoHcode.pdf

If you would normally receive a delivery on: | Submit your Requisitions by 3:00 pm on:

Monday, December 28" Tuesday, December 22

Tuesday, December 29 Wednesday, December 23"

Wednesday, December 30" Wednesday, December 23
Thursday, December 31° Sunday, December 271"
Friday, January 1% Monday, December 28"
Monday, January 4% Tuesday, December 29"

Tuesday, January 5™ Wednesday, December 30"

> Rush Order Parameters:

Agencies must be sure to comply with the Rush Order parameters to ensure holiday requests
are effectively managed:

e 50 case maximum;
e One Rush Order per week.

Rush Orders that do not meet the above criteria will not be approved. Please contact your
auditor should you need additional assistance with the ordering process.

Rush Order Schedule:

If you place a Rush Order on this day: You will receive it by:
Thursday- Sunday 12/24-12/27 Wednesday, 12/30/2015
Thursday- Sunday 12/31-1/3 Wednesday, 1/16/2016

*No Rush Order processing or deliveries on December 25" and January 1%.

Editor’s note: As a new phase of system improvements begins in 2016, this weekly report will
undergo a change in style and format to provided upgraded communications to all stakeholders.

Know additional people who would like this weekly report? Send their email
addresses to: matt.mullins@com.state.oh.us
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